"%,

&

<
1
b4

CRAL Co,
7Ss1nno°

\)S\CAT/O/V
$

%,

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission News media information 202 /418-0500
445 12th St., S.W. Fax-On-Demand 202 /418-2830

. Internet: http://www.fcc.gov
Washington, D.C. 20554 fipfoo.gov

Low Power/Television Translators, Class A Television: Proposed
Construction Permits

Report No.: PGL08-2 Released: June 6, 2008

Notice is hereby given that the television translator, low

power television and Class A applications on the attached list
have been accepted for filing. These applications are not
mutually exclusive with other LPTV , TV translator and Class A
applications. Petitions to deny the applications may be filed
with the Commission within 30 days of the release of this Public
Notice. For computation of the 30-day period, see Section 1.4 of
the Commission's Rules. Such petitions should clearly bear the

caption of the applicable application.



PREFIX
BNPTVB
BDISDVL
BDISDTT

BDISDTT
BDISDT
\

BDISTTL
BDISTVL

BDISTTL
BDISDTL
BDISTTL
BDISDVL
BDISDTL
BDISDTL
BDISTVL
BDISTTL
BDISTTL
BDISTTL
BDISTTL
BDISTT

BDISTTL
BDISTTL
BDISDTL
BDISDTL
BDISDTL
BDISTTL
BDISDTL
BDISDTL

BDISDTT
BDISDTL
BDISDTL
BDISTTL

BPTTL

BDISTTL

BDISTTL

BDISTTV

BDISTT

ARN

20080204ACV
20080429AAZ
20080228ABP

20080513ABH

20080423ADK
20080428AAA
20080509ADD

20080312AAP
20080228ACA
20080312AAD
20080506AAE
20080219AQV
20080507ACB
20080501ACP
20071205ABE
20080331AKS
20080505AEO
20080520ABK
20080222ACX
20080430ADY
20071206AAP
20080317AEL
20080505AAS
20080219BKJ
20080520ABI
20080312ACC
20080528AGA

20080527ADG
20080425AAS
20080514AGQ
20070323All

20041220AAE

20080509ACA

20080417AAT

20080225AAD

20080317AIG

CH

46

31

20

34
28
41
10
21
28

34
52
41
35
49
38
42
41
43
45
43
24
24

17
41
29
22

50

20

31

22

CITY
GIRDWOOD
LAKEPORT
FRESNO

SAN LUIS
OBISPO,ETC.

ETNA

SANTA ROSA
ALTADENA
CRESCENT
CITY, ETC.
DENVER
FORT COLLINS
ORLANDO
JUPITER
ORLANDO
MIAMI
WILLISTON
QUINCY
PITTSBURG
OCEAN CITY
LITTLE FALLS
MERIDIAN
KALISPELL
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
PORT JERVIS
LAWTON
NEWPORT
TILLAMOOK
STATE
COLLEGE
LUBBOCK
CLEAR LAKE
MIDLAND
CORPUS
CHRISTI
CORPUS
CHRISTI
CORPUS
CHRISTI
BAKER FLATS,
ECT

BIG PINEY
END

ST
AK
CA
CA

CA

CA
CA
CA

CA
CO
CO
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

KS
MD
MN
MS
MT
NY
NY
NY
OK
OR
OR

PA
X
X
X

SER
B
LD
LD

LD

LD
X
X

X
LD
X
LD
LD
LD
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
LD
LD
LD
X
LD
LD

LD
LD
LD
X

X

X

X

X

X

APPLICANT

ALASKA PUBLIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
MAKO COMMUNICATIONS LLC

NATIONAL MINORITY T.V., INC.

SMITH MEDIA LICENSE HOLDINGS, LLC
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA EDUCATIONAL
TELEVISION ASSOCIATION, INC.

FIORI MEDIA, INC.
ALMA VISION HISPANIC NETWORK, INC.

CALIFORNIA OREGON BROADCASTING, INC
NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE CO.
ENTRAVISION HOLDINGS, LLC

CHARLES NAMEY

SPIRIT PRODUCTIONS, INC.

WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.

ALMA VISION HISPANIC NETWORK, INC.
EQUITY MEDIA HOLDINGS CORPORATION
HISPANIC CHRISTIAN COMMUNITY NETWORK, INC.
EICB-TV EAST, LLC

EICB-TV EAST, LLC

FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC.

MS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

MMM LICENSE LLC

VENTANA TELEVISION, INC.

ISLAND BROADCASTING CO.

VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
EICB-TV EAST, LLC

KENNETH E. LEWETAG

KENNETH E. LEWETAG

PEAK MEDIA OF PENNSYLVANIA LICENSEE LLC
HOWARD MINTZ

FAR EASTERN TELECASTERS

MARTIN D. WEISS

MINERVA LOPEZ
HOWARD MINTZ
HOWARD MINTZ
APPLE VALLEY TV ASSOCIATION, INC.

CORA PEAK TV ASSN.



