Federal Communications Commission 445 12th St., S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

News media information 202 / 418-0500 Fax-On-Demand 202 / 418-2830 Internet: http://www.fcc.gov ftp.fcc.gov

Low Power/Television Translators, Class A Television: Proposed Construction Permits

Report No.: PGL08-2 Released: June 6, 2008

Notice is hereby given that the television translator, low power television and Class A applications on the attached list have been accepted for filing. These applications are not mutually exclusive with other LPTV, TV translator and Class A applications. Petitions to deny the applications may be filed with the Commission within 30 days of the release of this Public Notice. For computation of the 30-day period, see Section 1.4 of the Commission's Rules. Such petitions should clearly bear the caption of the applicable application.

PREFIX	ARN	СН	CITY	ST	SER	APPLICANT
BNPTVB	20080204ACV	7	GIRDWOOD	AK	TB	ALASKA PUBLIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
BDISDVL	20080429AAZ	4	LAKEPORT	CA	LD	MAKO COMMUNICATIONS LLC
BDISDTT	20080228ABP	46	FRESNO	CA	LD	NATIONAL MINORITY T.V., INC.
			SAN LUIS			
BDISDTT	20080513ABH	31	OBISPO,ETC.	CA	LD	SMITH MEDIA LICENSE HOLDINGS, LLC
BDISDT	00000400451	•	ETNIA	0.4		NORTHERN CALIFORNIA EDUCATIONAL
V	20080423ADK	3	ETNA	CA	LD	TELEVISION ASSOCIATION, INC.
BDISTTL	20080428AAA	20	SANTA ROSA	CA	TX	FIORI MEDIA, INC.
BDISTVL	20080509ADD	6	ALTADENA CRESCENT	CA	TX	ALMA VISION HISPANIC NETWORK, INC.
BDISTTL	20080312AAP	34	CITY, ETC.	CA	TX	CALIFORNIA OREGON BROADCASTING, INC
BDISDTL	20080228ACA	28	DENVER	CO	LD	NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE CO.
BDISTTL	20080312AAD	41	FORT COLLINS	CO	TX	ENTRAVISION HOLDINGS, LLC
BDISDVL	20080506AAE	10	ORLANDO	FL	LD	CHARLES NAMEY
BDISDTL	20080219AQV	21	JUPITER	FL	LD	SPIRIT PRODUCTIONS, INC.
BDISDTL	20080507ACB	28	ORLANDO	FL	LD	WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.
BDISTVL	20080501ACP	6	MIAMI	FL	TX	ALMA VISION HISPANIC NETWORK, INC.
BDISTTL	20071205ABE	34	WILLISTON	FL	TX	EQUITY MEDIA HOLDINGS CORPORATION
BDISTTL	20080331AKS	52	QUINCY	IL	TX	HISPANIC CHRISTIAN COMMUNITY NETWORK, INC.
BDISTTL	20080505AEO	41	PITTSBURG	KS	TX	EICB-TV EAST, LLC
BDISTTL	20080520ABK	35	OCEAN CITY	MD	TX	EICB-TV EAST, LLC
BDISTT	20080222ACX	49	LITTLE FALLS	MN	TX	FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC.
BDISTTL	20080430ADY	38	MERIDIAN	MS	TX	MS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
BDISTTL	20071206AAP	42	KALISPELL	MT	TX	MMM LICENSE LLC
BDISDTL	20080317AEL	41	NEW YORK	NY	LD	VENTANA TELEVISION, INC.
BDISDTL	20080505AAS	43	NEW YORK	NY	LD	ISLAND BROADCASTING CO.
BDISDTL	20080219BKJ	45	PORT JERVIS	NY	LD	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
BDISTTL	20080520ABI	43	LAWTON	OK	TX	EICB-TV EAST, LLC
BDISDTL	20080312ACC	24	NEWPORT	OR	LD	KENNETH E. LEWETAG
BDISDTL	20080528AGA	24	TILLAMOOK	OR	LD	KENNETH E. LEWETAG
			STATE			
BDISDTT	20080527ADG	17	COLLEGE	PA	LD	PEAK MEDIA OF PENNSYLVANIA LICENSEE LLC
BDISDTL	20080425AAS	41	LUBBOCK	TX	LD	HOWARD MINTZ
BDISDTL	20080514AGQ	29	CLEAR LAKE	TX	LD	FAR EASTERN TELECASTERS
BDISTTL	20070323AII	22	MIDLAND CORPUS	TX	TX	MARTIN D. WEISS
BPTTL	20041220AAE	50	CHRISTI CORPUS	TX	TX	MINERVA LOPEZ
BDISTTL	20080509ACA	20	CHRISTI CORPUS	TX	TX	HOWARD MINTZ
BDISTTL	20080417AAT	31	CHRISTI BAKER FLATS,	TX W	TX	HOWARD MINTZ
BDISTTV	20080225AAD	6	ECT	A W	TX	APPLE VALLEY TV ASSOCIATION, INC.
BDISTT	20080317AIG	22	BIG PINEY END	Y	TX	CORA PEAK TV ASSN.